24 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in April and May 2024

Name Gender Province City Age Year of Death Month of Death Occupation

#1 40O Zou Siying Female Jiangxi Nanchang in her 60s 2003 Unknown

#2  FERS Xin Jingfang  Female Liaoning Jinzhou 73 2015 May

#3 EBZ Cui Xiangzhi Female Heilongjiang Daxinganling 91 2019 Dec

#4 KE Zhang Xue Female Hebei Tangshan 50 2020 Oct

#5 skl Zhang Shuhua Female Hebei Tangshan 59 2021 Mar

#6 K& Zhang Guimei Female Henan Kaifeng 74 2023 Nov

#7  XPES Liu Runxian  Female Inner Mongolia Taibus Banner 84 2023 Dec

#8  &iE#  Long Huaxian Female Yunnan Kunming 71 2023 Dec Convenience store owner
#9 5kEZ  Zhang Yuhong Female Liaoning Fuxin 2023 Unknown

#10 EWZE Yan Shujun Male Shaanxi Hanzhong 70 2024 Jan

#11 ZHsx  Jiang Honglu Male Heilongjiang Jixi 66 2024 Jan

#12 B Fan Jirong Female Beijing 63 2024 Feb

#13 @R Ren Rujie Female Heilongjiang Harbin 73 2024 Mar

#14 JXEE Liu Hexiang  Female Jiangxi Nanchang 70 2024 Mar

#15 [R%4¥2  Chen Xuzhen Female Hubei Shiyan in her 60s 2024 Mar

#16 KX Zhang Yanjie Female Liaoning Chaoyang 71 2024 Mar Retired prosecutor



#17

#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

BRI

KA

BRPHESC Ouyang Haiwen

s

LN ES

L

B8

KL 7

Tang Tianzhen

Zhang Yuegin

Pang You

Ji Shuying

Zhao Yuling

Zhou Huimin

Zhang Yagin

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Chongging

Hebei

Hubei

Beijing

Hebei

Sichuan

Liaoning

Liaoning

Tangshan

Wuhan

Tangshan

Xichang

Dalian

Dalian

80

70

70

61

82

80

62

68

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

May

May

Obstetrician

Real estate company manager

Retired government official

Retired government official



