24 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in April and May 2024										
	Name		Gender	Province	City	Age	Year of Death	Month of Death	Occupation	
#1	邹四英	Zou Siying	Female	Jiangxi	Nanchang	in her 60s	2003	Unknown		
#2	辛静芳	Xin Jingfang	Female	Liaoning	Jinzhou	73	2015	May		
#3	崔香芝	Cui Xiangzhi	Female	Heilongjiang	Daxinganling	91	2019	Dec		
#4	张雪	Zhang Xue	Female	Hebei	Tangshan	50	2020	Oct		
#5	张淑华	Zhang Shuhua	Female	Hebei	Tangshan	59	2021	Mar		
#6	张桂梅	Zhang Guimei	Female	Henan	Kaifeng	74	2023	Nov		
#7	刘润贤	Liu Runxian	Female	Inner Mongolia	Taibus Banner	84	2023	Dec		
#8	龙华鲜	Long Huaxian	Female	Yunnan	Kunming	71	2023	Dec	Convenience store owner	
#9	张玉红	Zhang Yuhong	Female	Liaoning	Fuxin		2023	Unknown		
#10	闫树军	Yan Shujun	Male	Shaanxi	Hanzhong	70	2024	Jan		
#11	姜洪禄	Jiang Honglu	Male	Heilongjiang	Jixi	66	2024	Jan		
#12	范纪荣	Fan Jirong	Female	Beijing		63	2024	Feb		
#13	任茹杰	Ren Rujie	Female	Heilongjiang	Harbin	73	2024	Mar		
#14	刘荷香	Liu Hexiang	Female	Jiangxi	Nanchang	70	2024	Mar		
#15	陈绪珍	Chen Xuzhen	Female	Hubei	Shiyan	in her 60s	2024	Mar		

#16 张艳杰

Zhang Yanjie Female

Liaoning

Chaoyang

71

2024

Mar

Retired prosecutor

#17	唐天贞	Tang Tianzhen	Female	Chongqing		80	2024	Mar	Obstetrician
#18	张月芹	Zhang Yueqin	Female	Hebei	Tangshan	70	2024	Apr	
#19	欧阳海文	Ouyang Haiwen	Male	Hubei	Wuhan	70	2024	Apr	
#20	庞有	Pang You	Male	Beijing		61	2024	Apr	Real estate company manager
#21	姬淑英	Ji Shuying	Female	Hebei	Tangshan	82	2024	Apr	Retired government official
#22	赵玉玲	Zhao Yuling	Female	Sichuan	Xichang	80	2024	Apr	Retired government official
#23	周会敏	Zhou Huimin	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	62	2024	May	
#24	张亚芹	Zhang Yaqin	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	68	2024	May	